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CHAPTER 275.

AX ACT TO REGULATE THE CATCHING OF FISH FROM RUSH AND
GOOSE LAKES. CHISAGO COUNTY, MINNESOTA, DURING CERTAIN
SEASONS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota „•

SECTION 1. It is hereby declared to be unlawful to take any fish,
from Rush lake or Goose lake, in the county uf Chisngo, Minnesota,
from juid including fche first (Isfc) day of November until the fifteenth
(15th) day [of] May following, or to fish in said lakes, or either of
them, at any time save with hook or line.

SEC. 2. Any person offending against any of the provisions of this
act shall be punished by imprisonment in the county jail for a period

.not exceeding ninety (90) days, or by fine of not less than five (5) nor
more than one hundred (100) dollars.

Sr-c. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Appi-oved February 27, 1885.
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